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3rd Party Scaling Organization ADDRESS PHONE # CONTACT E-MAIL 
Pacific Rim Log Scaling Bureau 
 
 
PR 

8288 28th CT NE, 
Suite A 
Lacey, WA 98516 

Office 
360-528-8710 
Fax  
360-528-8722 

Gary Baylous 
 
Bill Merrill 

gary@prlsb.com 
 
bill@prlsb.com 
 

Columbia River Log Scaling & 
Grading Bureau 
 
CO 

PO Box 7002 
Springfield, OR 97475-
0001 
 

Office 
541-342-6007 
Fax 
541-485-3086 

Kip Kauffman 
Tina Sommers 
Angie Bynum 

KipKauffman@hotmail.com 
Angie@crls.com 
services@crls.com 
 

Mountain Wester Log Scaling & 
Grading Bureau 
 
SO 

PO Box 580 
Roseburg OR 97470 

Office 
541-673-5571 
Fax 
541-900-1069 

Paul Beck Paul@mwlsgb.com 
 
solog@southernoregonlogscaling.com 
 

Yamhill Log Scaling & Grading 
Bureau 
 
YH 

PO 709  
Forest Grove OR 97116 

Office 
503-359-4474 
Fax 
503-359-4476 

Mike Ross Mross.ylsb@frontier.com 
yamhill@attglobal.net 
yamhilllog@frontier.com 
 

Northwest Log Scalers Inc. 
 
 
NW 

2012 Broadway Street 
Vancouver, WA 98663-
3327 
  

Office          
360-553-7212  
Fax 
360-553-7213 

Dennis Moore 
Carol Kreiter  

dennis@nwlogscalers.com 
carol@nwlogscalers.com 
data@nwlogscalers.com 
 

Pacific Log Scaling 
 
 
PA 

PO Box 23939 
Portland OR 97281-
3939 

Office 
503-684-5599 
Fax 
503-639-4800 

Carter Walton 
Joe Alber  

paclogscale@aol.com 
 
Plsgb@verizon.net 

Cascade Contract Scaling 
RV 

PO Box 876 
Eatonville WA 98328 

Office 
253-273-9561 

Steve Miller cascadescale@fairpoint.net 
 

Send data transmissions to: 
DNR CT3 E-mail: DNRREScalingBureaus@dnr.wa.gov 
 


